

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6649**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W3205215

PROJECT NO: 6694

LOCATION: Over Grassmere Creek Drain On Summit Road

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	886,000.00	886,000.00
Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	973,368.80	973,368.80
Graham Construction and Engineering Inc.	990,653.84	990,653.84
Minty's Moving Limited	1,043,360.00	1,043,360.00
1103485 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges	1,098,088.33	1,098,088.33
Macaw Macdonald Ltd.	1,177,693.36	1,177,693.36
Armcon Ltd.	REJECTED BID	REJECTED BID

TABULATION OF TENDERS

TENDER NO. 6649

SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)

WORK ORDER: W3205215

PROJECT NO: 6694

LOCATION: Over Grassmere Creek Drain On Summit Road

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	Graham Construction and Engineering Inc.	Minty's Moving Limited	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	130,234.93	130,234.93	145,805.00	145,805.00	153,000.00	153,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	4,163.00	4,163.00	6,965.00	6,965.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Supply of Field Office CI "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	130	m	15.00	1,950.00	15.00	1,950.00	12.00	1,560.00	40.00	5,200.00
Floating Silt Fence Barrier	25	m	200.00	5,000.00	140.00	3,500.00	150.00	3,750.00	50.00	1,250.00
Stream Flow Management	1	lump sum	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	65,000.00	65,000.00	49,300.00	49,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	28,200.00	28,200.00	20,150.00	20,150.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Supplying Steel H Piles	150	m	164.00	24,600.00	225.00	33,750.00	164.00	24,600.00	150.00	22,500.00
Driving Steel H Piles	140	m	115.00	16,100.00	5.00	700.00	115.00	16,100.00	200.00	28,000.00
Supply of Pile Tips	20	each	130.00	2,600.00	600.00	12,000.00	130.00	2,600.00	200.00	4,000.00
Installation of Pile Tips	20	each	250.00	5,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	250.00	5,000.00	200.00	4,000.00
Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	3,650.00	3,650.00	5,560.00	5,560.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	87	m3	1,206.05	104,926.35	896.00	77,952.00	1,200.00	104,400.00	2,000.00	174,000.00
Supply/Place Concrete (Superstructure)	48	m3	1,206.02	57,888.96	602.00	28,896.00	1,300.00	62,400.00	2,000.00	96,000.00
Supplying Reinforcing Steel	15139	kg	1.11	16,804.29	1.30	19,680.70	1.42	21,497.38	2.00	30,278.00
Placing Reinforcing Steel	15139	kg	0.94	14,230.66	1.10	16,652.90	1.14	17,258.46	1.00	15,139.00
Permeable Formwork Liner	32	m2	27.72	887.04	50.00	1,600.00	80.00	2,560.00	50.00	1,600.00
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	6415	kg	4.37	28,033.55	5.88	37,720.20	7.50	48,112.50	4.00	25,660.00
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	6415	kg	0.76	4,875.40	1.40	8,981.00	3.00	19,245.00	3.00	19,245.00
Asphalt Damp Proofing	184	m2	12.30	2,263.20	30.00	5,520.00	32.00	5,888.00	50.00	9,200.00
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	2650	t	20.00	53,000.00	30.00	79,500.00	32.00	84,800.00	32.00	84,800.00
Supply Bearings	16	each	490.00	7,840.00	626.00	10,016.00	600.00	9,600.00	1,000.00	16,000.00
Erection of Bearings	16	each	42.00	672.00	220.00	3,520.00	215.00	3,440.00	500.00	8,000.00
Delivery of PP Concrete Girders	8	each	1,627.50	13,020.00	4,850.00	38,800.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
Erection of PP Concrete Girders	8	each	3,539.63	28,317.04	10,010.00	80,080.00	12,000.00	96,000.00	5,000.00	40,000.00
Lateral Stressing	1	lump sum	19,900.00	19,900.00	30,700.00	30,700.00	19,900.00	19,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	14,623.00	14,623.00	21,600.00	21,600.00	200.00	200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6649**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W3205215

PROJECT NO: 6694

LOCATION: Over Grassmere Creek Drain On Summit Road

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			M.D. Steele Construction Ltd.	Gateway Construction & Engineering Ltd.	Graham Construction and Engineering Inc.	Minty's Moving Limited	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	12,100.00	12,100.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	165	m2	5.50	907.50	2.00	330.00	3.50	577.50	4.00	660.00
S/P ECB C11, Type Urban Biodegradable	272	m2	3.25	884.00	5.00	1,360.00	6.00	1,632.00	4.00	1,088.00
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350 mm	170	m3	76.00	12,920.00	52.00	8,840.00	65.00	11,050.00	100.00	17,000.00
Granular Base Course CI "A"	490	t	33.00	16,170.00	24.00	11,760.00	30.00	14,700.00	50.00	24,500.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	0.7	sta.	950.00	665.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,000.00	700.00
Bench Cuts (Mod)	0.7	sta.	2,150.00	1,505.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,000.00	700.00
Granular Fill	500	t	36.00	18,000.00	25.00	12,500.00	32.00	16,000.00	50.00	25,000.00
Trimming	0.7	sta.	1,450.00	1,015.00	1,000.00	700.00	1,200.00	840.00	1,000.00	700.00
Hot Poured Rubber Asphalt Waterproofing	234	m2	63.00	14,742.00	63.00	14,742.00	65.00	15,210.00	80.00	18,720.00
Prime Coat (Mod)	490	L	3.00	1,470.00	3.00	1,470.00	3.60	1,764.00	1.00	490.00
Bit Pvmnt, CI "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	67	t	203.00	13,601.00	203.00	13,601.00	245.00	16,415.00	300.00	20,100.00
Seeding (Mod)	165	m2	3.00	495.00	3.00	495.00	3.60	594.00	2.00	330.00
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	84.00	336.00	445.00	1,780.00	965.00	3,860.00	500.00	2,000.00
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	256.56	4,104.96	235.00	3,760.00	250.00	4,000.00	500.00	8,000.00
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	each	222.13	1,777.04	285.00	2,280.00	375.00	3,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	197.13	3,154.08	117.00	1,872.00	195.00	3,120.00	500.00	8,000.00
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	1,743.50	6,974.00	2,020.00	8,080.00	1,950.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	10	hr	185.00	1,850.00	180.00	1,800.00	210.00	2,100.00	250.00	2,500.00
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	10	hr	165.00	1,650.00	170.00	1,700.00	205.00	2,050.00	250.00	2,500.00
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	10	hr	140.00	1,400.00	120.00	1,200.00	175.00	1,750.00	250.00	2,500.00
Extra Work	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				886,000.00		973,368.80		990,653.84		1,043,360.00
BID TOTAL				886,000.00		973,368.80		990,653.84		1,043,360.00

**TABULATION OF TENDERS**

**TENDER NO. 6649**

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W3205215

PROJECT NO: 6694

LOCATION: Over Grassmere Creek Drain On Summit Road

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER 1103485 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment (Mod)	1	lump sum	126,250.00	126,250.00	337,230.00	337,230.00				
Traffic Control Level II (Mod)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	750.00				
Supply of Field Office Cl "B" (Mod)	1	lump sum	17,500.00	17,500.00	12,160.00	12,160.00				
Environmental Management Procedures	1	lump sum	16,000.00	16,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00				
Silt Fence Barrier	130	m	20.35	2,645.50	10.00	1,300.00				
Floating Silt Fence Barrier	25	m	75.00	1,875.00	125.00	3,125.00				
Stream Flow Management	1	lump sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00				
Dismantle and Salvage Existing Structures	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00				
Structural Excavation	1	lump sum	38,640.00	38,640.00	16,800.00	16,800.00				
Supplying Steel H Piles	150	m	217.35	32,602.50	164.00	24,600.00				
Driving Steel H Piles	140	m	58.65	8,211.00	115.00	16,100.00				
Supply of Pile Tips	20	each	224.25	4,485.00	130.00	2,600.00				
Installation of Pile Tips	20	each	172.50	3,450.00	250.00	5,000.00				
Supplying & Placing Subsurface Drainage	1	lump sum	1,200.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	6,000.00				
Supply/Place Concrete (Substructure)	87	m3	1,037.50	90,262.50	1,972.80	171,633.60				
Supply/Place Concrete (Superstructure)	48	m3	1,037.50	49,800.00	538.02	25,824.96				
Supplying Reinforcing Steel	15139	kg	1.88	28,461.32	1.11	16,804.29				
Placing Reinforcing Steel	15139	kg	1.88	28,461.32	0.94	14,230.66				
Permeable Formwork Liner	32	m2	31.50	1,008.00	290.63	9,300.16				
Supply and Fabricate Miscellaneous Metal	6415	kg	7.35	47,150.25	4.50	28,867.50				
Placing Miscellaneous Metal	6415	kg	4.00	25,660.00	1.00	6,415.00				
Asphalt Damp Proofing	184	m2	9.90	1,821.60	25.57	4,704.88				
Supplying & Placing Granular Backfill	2650	t	31.05	82,282.50	21.50	56,975.00				
Supply Bearings	16	each	520.95	8,335.20	765.72	12,251.52				
Erection of Bearings	16	each	100.00	1,600.00	65.00	1,040.00				
Delivery of PP Concrete Girders	8	each	3,967.50	31,740.00	3,100.00	24,800.00				
Erection of PP Concrete Girders	8	each	10,925.00	87,400.00	12,332.90	98,663.20				
Lateral Stressing	1	lump sum	22,885.00	22,885.00	25,387.24	25,387.24				
Miscellaneous Grouting	1	lump sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,182.30	12,182.30				

TENDER NO. 6649

TABULATION OF TENDERS

**SECTION 1: Bridge Construction (Structures)**

WORK ORDER: W3205215

PROJECT NO: 6694

LOCATION: Over Grassmere Creek Drain On Summit Road

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER 1103485 Ontario Inc. O/A Sharp Bridges		NAME OF BIDDER Macaw Macdonald Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Lump Sum Backfill	1	lump sum	10,654.75	10,654.75	8,000.00	8,000.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	165	m2	13.80	2,277.00	2.75	453.75				
S/P ECB Cl1, Type Urban Biodegradable	272	m2	19.55	5,317.60	5.00	1,360.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, Cl 350 mm	170	m3	113.85	19,354.50	60.00	10,200.00				
Granular Base Course Cl "A"	490	t	34.50	16,905.00	25.00	12,250.00				
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	0.7	sta.	3,593.75	2,515.63	1,000.00	700.00				
Bench Cuts (Mod)	0.7	sta.	3,593.75	2,515.63	1,000.00	700.00				
Granular Fill	500	t	34.50	17,250.00	24.00	12,000.00				
Trimming	0.7	sta.	3,593.75	2,515.63	1,800.00	1,260.00				
Hot Poured Rubber Asphalt Waterproofing	234	m2	72.39	16,939.26	64.95	15,198.30				
Prime Coat (Mod)	490	L	3.45	1,690.50	3.00	1,470.00				
Bit Pvmnt, Cl "B" (Oils Supp. by Cont.) (Mod)	67	t	233.45	15,641.15	203.00	13,601.00				
Seeding (Mod)	165	m2	12.50	2,062.50	3.00	495.00				
Connect Guardrail to Bridge	4	each	500.00	2,000.00	800.00	3,200.00				
Installation of Thrie Beam Guardrail	16	m	500.00	8,000.00	200.00	3,200.00				
Install W Thrie Beam Transition Guardrail	8	each	500.00	4,000.00	300.00	2,400.00				
Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	16	m	300.00	4,800.00	160.00	2,560.00				
Installation of Guardrail End Treatment	4	each	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00				
Motor Grader (Min. Group 6)	10	hr	258.75	2,587.50	150.00	1,500.00				
Hydraulic Excavator (Min. Group 9)	10	hr	172.50	1,725.00	130.00	1,300.00				
Wheel Loader (Min Group 7)	10	hr	161.00	1,610.00	110.00	1,100.00				
Extra Work	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00				
SECTION 1 TOTAL				1,098,088.33		1,177,693.36		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				1,098,088.33		1,177,693.36		0.00		0.00